06-23-1999 101075133

U.S. DEP RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ARTN G	当		V	Γ		ER	CE
	1		nt and Docket	 in 248	at k	Off 240	ice)03
JUN	2	1	1999		$\ $		
					7	1 -	

101075133	TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademarks Docket No. 2-899
To the Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Commissioner of Patents an 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Weyerhaeus □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnershi ■Corporation-Washington □ Other Washington Aditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: ■Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of □ Other: Execution Date: May 27, 1999	Name: SierraPine Internal Address: Street Address: 2151 Professional Drive, Suite 200 City: Roseville State: CA ZIP: 95661 ? □Yes ■No □ Individual(s) citizenship: □ Association: □ General Partnership: ■Limited Partnership: □ Corporation-State:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s If this document is being filed together with a n A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 图No): new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Registration No.(s) 1,325,854
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed: Lynn M. Humphreys Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	6. Total number of applications and trademark registration involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference Attorney Docket 24899-24003 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 3	7 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-19
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Signature Signature Date
22/1999 MTHAI1 00000124 1325854 C:481 40.00 8P	to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RECISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective this 27 day of May, 1999.

WHEREAS, Weyerhaeuser Company, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Washington, having an office at 33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South, Federal Way, Washington 98003, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the recorded owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark MICROBOARD, and the corresponding official United States Trademark Registration Number 1,325,854, dated March 19, 1985 thereof.

AND WHEREAS, SierraPine, a limited partnership under the laws of the State of California, having an office at 2151 Professional Drive, Suite 200, Roseville, California 95661, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto said ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and said corresponding official United States Trademark Registration thereof.

Executed at Forlard Why WA, this 27 day of May, 1999.

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY

Name John Maurel

Title: assistant Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0692

My Commission expires: _

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

4-16-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0693